
HCDA 2022 FALL Season Captains List Board Members

A Division League Rep TBD

Van Fochios Cell 443-878-2557 efochios@gmail.com

Missy Arroyo Cell 301-536-4788 marroyo22@verizon.net

Wayne Beall Cell 240-882-5656 wgbeall@gmail.com

Kevin Frank Cell 570-760-3806 kevin.frank@aecom.com

Mark Bowman Cell 443-310-6964 mb421@hotmail.com

B League Rep Corinne Harlos 973-769-4942

Tom Hait Cell 301-575-6557 thait@yahoo.com

Rich Madero Cell 443-463-9491 rich.madero@gmail.com

John Dewitt Cell 443-636-0881 johnsdewitt1@gmail.com

Aaron Zelkowitz Cell 240-508-0804 zelkowitzaaron@yahoo.com

Captains must contact one HCDA Board member, Home teams Bar & 
Scorekeeper on all changes, reschedules or forfeits!!!

HCDA Board 
MembersSteve Shelton Matt Lynch

President Member at Large
443-285-3050 240-486-0075
sssjr.06@gmail.com mlynch@myhomesmedia.com
Spring 2019-2021>>Spring 2022-2023 Spring 2019-2021>>Spring 2022-2023

Van Fochios Dave Sciamarelli
Vice President Member at Large
443-878-2557 973-713-1846
efochios@gmail.com dave@key-cre.com
Spring 2018-2020>>Spring 2021-2022 Spring 2019-2021>>Spring 2022-2023

Kendra Mather Barbara Borowy
Treasurer Member at Large
(301) 310-9764 443-831-9090
kweikel7@comcast.net BLBorowy@magellanhealth.com
Spring 2019-2021>>Spring 2022-2023 Spring 2018-2020>>Spring 2021-2022

Kevin Frank Mike Kent
Secretary Member at Large
570-760-3806 443-764-4185
hcdasecetary@gmail.com mk7242@hotmail.com
Spring 2018-2020>>Spring 2021-2022 Spring 2018-2020>>Spring 2021-2022

Matt Lynch Rich Madero
Scorekeeper/Web Member at Large
240-486-0075 443-463-9491
hcdascorekeeper@gmail.com rich.madero@gmail.com
fax - (443) 328-0088 Spring 2018-2020>>Spring 2021-2022

According to the by laws, were supposed to solicit nominations between 50-60 days prior to the General Membership 
Meeting and again 30 days prior to that meeting.

Dec-21 Nominations VP - Van F
May-22 2nd Nominations Secretary - Kevin F

MAL - Barb B, Mike K & Rich M

Dec-22 Nominations President - Steve S
May-23 2nd Nominations Treasurer - Kendra M

MAL - Dave S
MAL - Matt L
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HCDA 2022 FALL Season Captains List Board Members

A Division League Rep TBD

Triple Nines 410-799-1818

Bank Shot 301-483-8644

Sonoma's 410-381-7220

Bank Shot 301-483-8644

Olivers 301-490-9200

B League Rep Corinne Harlos 973-769-4942

Triple Nines 410-799-1818

Triple Nines 410-799-1818

Olivers 301-490-9200

Bank Shot 301-483-8644

Captains must contact one HCDA Board member, Home teams Bar & 
Scorekeeper on all changes, reschedules or forfeits!!!

Vote During Spring Party

Vote During Spring Party


